SB0168/277678/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 168

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 20, strike "interact and collaborate" and substitute "coordinate"; in line 21, strike "a"; and in the same line, strike "purpose" and substitute "purposes".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 9, strike "THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS"; strike beginning with the colon in line 10 down through "THE" in line 11 and substitute "THE"; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 12 down through "DESIGNEE" in line 17.

On page 8, in line 13, strike "INTERACT AND COLLABORATE" and substitute "COORDINATE"; and in line 15, after "FINDINGS" insert "AND TO ENSURE EFFICIENCY IN THE WORK OF THE TEAMS".